*This document replaces R-1329 Rev. 10
BR-G-REG-1329-0313-01-A*
Model 122 Industrial Combustion Regulators
Construction and Design Features
Model 122 Industrial Combustion Regulators
For an unbeatable combination of capacity, performance and
economy, install the Sensus Model 122 industrial combustion-
type gas pressure regulator.

millimeters mercury (mm Hg) x 0.535 = in. w.c.
in. w.c. x 1.868 = millimeters mercury (mm Hg)
How to Order
Specify:
1. Model number
2. Pipe size
3. Inlet pressure
4.  Outlet pressure
5. Capacity required, SCFH
6.  Kind of gas (natural gas, propane, air, etc.)
CAUTION
Turn gas on very slowly. If an outlet stop valve is used, it
should be opened fi rst. Do not overload the diaphragm with
a sudden surge of inlet pressure. Monitor the outlet pressure
during start-up to prevent an outlet pressure overload.
Dimensions
A B C D E F SHPG.
WT.
1" NPT 10¼" 115⁄8" 17⁄8" 5¾" 2½" 37⁄16" 15 lbs.
1¼" NPT 10¼" 115⁄8" 17⁄8" 5¾" 2½" 37⁄16" 15 lbs.
1½" NPT 14" 13" 23⁄8" 7½" 315⁄16" 39⁄16" 28 lbs.
2" NPT 14" 13" 23⁄8" 7½" 315⁄16" 39⁄16" 28 lbs.
2½" NPT 14" 13" 23⁄8" 8¼" 315⁄16" 39⁄16" 30 lbs.
CDF1329-035DD
EE
FF
A (Diameter)A (Diameter)
CC
BB
Optional Inlet and OutletOptional Inlet and Outlet
Taps ¼" NPTTaps ¼" NPT
Optional Control Line Optional Control Line
Connection ¼" NPTConnection ¼" NPT
Vent OutletVent Outlet
1" NPT1" NPT
7
Model Name and Info
Notes:
Model 122 Industrial Combustion Regulators Construction and Design Features
805 Liberty Boulevard For more information, visit us at sensus.com/gas
DuBois, PA 15801
1-800-375-8875
All products purchased and services performed are subject to Sensus’ terms of sale, available at either http://na.sensus.com/TC/TermsConditions.pdf or 1-800-METER-IT. Sensus reserves the right to modify
these terms and conditions in its own discretion without notice to the customer.
This document is for informational purposes only, and SENSUS MAKES NO EXPRESS WARRANTIES IN THIS DOCUMENT. FURTHERMORE, THERE ARE NO IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING
WITHOUT LIMITATION, WARRANTIES AS TO FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND MERCHANTABILITY. ANY USE OF THE PRODUCTS THAT IS NOT SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED HEREIN
IS PROHIBITED.  © 2013 Sensus.
Authorized Distributor:
BR-G-REG-1329-0313-01-A